

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 24-082

AUTHORIZING SUBMISSION OF A GRANT APPLICATION FOR THE FY23 FEMA ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTERS GRANT

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands has a need to purchase new radio equipment for the Borough of Highlands Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) offers an Assistance to Firefighters Grant program which provides financial assistance directly to eligible fire departments; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the Borough of Highlands to apply for the FY23 FEMA Assistance Grant program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands hereby authorizes submission of the FY23 FEMA Assistance to Firefighters Grant application.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, Borough Administrator and Municipal Clerk be and are hereby authorized to sign any and all documents relating to submission of the grant application referenced above.

This is a Certified True copy of the Original

Motion to Approve R 24-082:

	NTRODUCED	۵			z	_	Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.
	INTRO	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	DATE OF VOTE: March 6, 2024
CERVANTES							
CHELAK							
MELNYK							
OLSZEWSKI							Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk
BROULLON							Borough of Highlands